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President Kennedy Assassination;

Coup D^Etat In Ameri'ca;

Lydmillia Prussakova;

Garrison Investigation;

William Pawley;

Carlos Prio Soccarras;

Daniel L. Carswell;

Bruce N, Carswell

As long as Security is still investigating 
we’ll not respond.
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Ultuii October 1977

' 6 Bleecker 5tree,

Ngv- xork, rJew York 10012 F-77-769; F-77-731; F-77-73G; F-?6~r

Dear Mr. Weberman:) '
s

-- . ‘-This is in response to your requests set forth in your letters, d-.ted

Z August 1977^and 5 September 1977, as well as one which is undated, but post-

TTked 29 September 1977 and received bn 11 October 1977 in t his office. • _
jper your request^ ■ .

Enclosed, Tab A, please’£ India copy of segregable portions of a purchase order 

Air a copy of your book, Boup D’Etat In America. The only deletion involved was an 

n-.tcrnal Agency marking which was excised under the exemption provisions of sut^- 

••.ction (b)(3) of the Freedom of Information Act. The applicability of that’exemption

ri
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i' x*

x_lained to you in our earlier correspondence. The book, together with an

\idex card, are in the Historical Intelligence Collection ^sj. of the CIA Library, 

djase note that these items hardly qualify as ’'records" within the ..urview of the 

■Vaedom of InformationSggJ Act. The above determination was made by Mr. Harry 

-. Einenbeiss, Director of Central Reference Service.

Enclosed al so j Tab B, is a copy of Document Ko. 997-930. It is a duplicate of

document No. 733-316-A. which had previously been released tc you with ce

hions deleted. The deleted sections in aoth documents are withheld ch the basis 

' ? exemptions (b)(1), (b)(2) and (b)(3) of the Freedom of Information Act,j^Kisw 

cppli'cability-of these exemptions has'also been explained to you in previous

.orrespondence

As you are aware, Document KpJ 6-3 was disseminated on 10 October 19^3 only

n the- Department of St-te, the Federal Buheau of Investigation and the.Department - 

.. Navy* Document 6-3 represents the Agency record of the electrical dissemination

ich was made tc the above agencies on the above d';te
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1t^^a________ :----------• “•S'yo’if re 1 effed reql;3st for a cc;y or a glossy photo of Lydmullia

Prusakova, we^jdi^fer you to our letter of 25 July 1977 wherein we advised

- y-ou thpi we hiv^_no^copies of photos of Lydmullia Frussakova, so identified, 

in' ths. files which have been reviewed. If you have received a xerox photo 

of her from this Agency,'please send us the number of this document in order
• / . yojf

that we i^ht determine, or at least try to determine,- the cause of £&» con­

fusion.

i I I

Concerning your query about "PBF 25 May I960”, we can only advise you. that 

xxxk DBF’s included in the Index we compiled also include our own Document No. 

Ii!d±xkxdxk35^vjrH3aBxxiidx23uckkxxXkExxiixxsix as well as the DBF No. Flease note 

that the "No." is missing from the DBF you xzx have listed. We can not cross- 

reference a DBF by date alone.

Fer your request we have added your name to the list of requesters who will

be xbixsi notified at the. time that we have completed the review of the documents

related to the so-called Garrison Investigation.

Before we can process /cur requests concerning Wil iam Pawley and Carlos Friv 
a*A 1 r ' 

.Scccarras we will need further identifying information, concerning them, as- well 
4fC€^f^J
-as'a'r.otarized affidavit from their next of kin authorizing this Agency to release '

information
^a< 'copies of

We also acknowledge the receipt of your request taaaws**®^documents .in-

201-219782, and ’will be in touch with you on this matter in a sep>arate letter, 
(u/^/vf^ay s^ffif .

, Finally, your request concerning ’’Daniel L. Carswell" who/nay be identical

with "Bruce N. Carswell’^ has been reviewed carefully. It is our determination 

tnat any documents which might exist xxk which would be responsive to your 

request and which reveal, any CIA connection with or interest in matters-relating 

to skEd&mixj his imprisonment "by Fidel Castro for bugging ChiconiEmb / Havana 

Sept. 14, i960" and, indeed, any data that might reveal the existence of any such

records would be duly classified under criteria^ set forth in Executive Order 11652;
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Aecordin^a&t^ursuant to the authority of exem.tior. (b)(1) of the FOIA, this is 

to.^viset^t:this Agency will not grant access to any ^j^ssb^records that
-'^ may exist which might be responsive to your request. By this answer, we arc 

neither denying nor confirming that any such records exist. ^

. '• . It has been determined further that the fact of the existence or non-, 
existence of .such grfjiWUCR records, if any, would relate to information per­
taining to intelligence sources and methods which the Director of Central . 
Intelligence has the responsibility to protect.from unauthorized disclosure in ' 
accordance with section 102(d)(3) of the National Security Act of 1947 and ' 
section 6 of the Central Intelligence Agency Act of 1949. Accordingly, such ^ 
tPspbe****^^ records, if any, are denied pursuant to exemption (b)(3) of the 
Freedom of Information Act. ' ”

5 ’ The above determination was made by Mr. David'S. Brandwein, Office of

Au a Technical Services. . . A A ■

r. . As specified in the Freedom of Information Act, I am advising you of your

... right to appeal the above decisions by addressing your appeal to the CIA Information

Review Committee, via the undersigned. ’

. • Sincerely, *

■1 ‘ gf;/..........  -

Enclosures - Tabs A & B . .

Crig - with A 4 B

Conies - ddo, ots, ers, Mr. Hetu, ogc/Ziebell, ips/chrono, ips/F-77~73O;731; 769; and 
. F-76-173. ' ’
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^Eps Registry

D~ar Sirs

A J WEBERMAN 
6 BLEECKER STREET 

NEW YORK CITY, NY 10012 
PHONE (212) 477-6243

5Sept77

Mr. Wilson / Mr. Savage 
Central Intelligence Agency 
-Washington, D.C.

^ ' A recent view of my CIA files on George DeMorhenschildt. reveals I am 
hissing 997-930 Could you please send me a copy along with a bill? :$'
“" I am still waiting* for a response regarding the sensitive subject of 

•JANIEL L. CARSWELL, the high CIA offical I have determined is identical 
with the "third" tramp who was picked-up as a suspect in the Kennedy killin< 

prompt response would be appreciated in order that I may formulate my ■ 
’^ponse to your denial.;

Thank-you for your letter of 18 Aug 77 and the attached document. Why * 
.j'o to the trouble of deleting this document when the Warren Commission 
records contain a verbatum transcription with no deletions. By making these 
deletions you are only calling attention to the fact that Oswald identified 
’i?i:.self to Ivan Ibedenov(phonetic) , the Soviet Guard who happened to be
. u the CIA’s payroll. It was your deletion of the word 
.J.ppcd me off to this.

I have one question about this new version of "6-3 
• o Navy, State and FBI. Why did USSS get a copy?

himself" that

Dissemination was

CIA SW ®M PS0GM -

oz^s



6 BLEECKER STREET
NEW YORK CITY, NY 10012 

PHONE (212) 477-62^3-^

Charles E. Savage 2 AUGUST 77
FOI/PA v
CIA
WASH. , D^C^"^ J •

1. Reference is made to your 08 Jul 77 re; CIA traces on my book Coup.D’Etat 
; /In America. I would like to obtain a copy of the purchase ordefTorthe 
•/ Look so I can determine which component found it of interest and how the} 

ordered ito There at least has to be a purchase order. .

2. Reference.is made to your letter of 25 Jul 77. Re; DBF 25 May 1960-could 
.? you at'least tell me which document it corresponds to on the Disposition

Index? Re; Unidentified man - Bernard Fensterwald was shown a photo with- 
- out the'cropping- could I be extended the same cuurtesey? This fact comes 

from a document you supplied me with which I would be happy to send you 
back a xerox of upon request. Re; LYDMULLIA PRUSAKOVA - you sent me a 
xerox of a photo of her- could I get a glossy photo from you?

.‘A Pise put me on the list of requesters who will receive BANNISTER, SHAW/ 
ED COLLINS and GARRISON material.

•1. In/cegard to the disposition index- what I find significant is not that 
‘ the-word "assassination" is used but that the word "plans" and "activitie 

since the killing was supposed to be a relatively spontaneous thing.
’ ^J^jgi-you for answering my enquieries about it. , - ■ _

UndSY the provisions of FOI/PA I would like to apply for all files, recor, 
-\ photos, fingerprints etc. of DANIEL L CARSWELL born 1938 EAST CHESTER, N.- 

* Imprisoned by Fidel Castro for bugging Chicom Emb / Havana Sept. 14, 1960
\l Released from Castro prison April 23, 1963 -identified as CIA agent in 
^numerous press dispatches following-his release. /
/Because of CARSWELL activities from 1963-1968 this man is destined for 
/a place in history. I am of the opinion CARSWELL was present in Dealy
Plaza in 1963 and in Memphis in 1968. This is based on comparison between 

I photos of Carswell and the so-called "Third Tramp" who resembles Oswald 
( to some degree and also fits the sketch of Martin Luther King’s assassin 
/ drawn in Mexico by Police artist Sergio Jubert.

So far I have received very little in the way of documents I requested ant 
have just gotten documents CIA was ready to release. Since these documents 
were extremely interesting I have not sued CIA for the. documents, which ha^ 
been denied me. This will not be the case with the?CARSWELL file.. I plan - 
to exhaust every legal means of obtaining this file - including-a law- _ 
suit, Yippie demonstrations to free this information etc./Ap^far as I.'.am;< 
concerned this is the "smoking gun" which links CIA witlf^’tne' JFK assassin­
ation. If you with-hold this information from me you^ar^ only continuing, 
to cover-up illegal domestic CIA activities. _____ ^<-  1----—- -

BPPRO’O FOR RELEASE 1993 ■ . sWa4r, ]
Gift aWKll REVIEW PROGRAM ; M/ / //. ^ / //



uzc^NDERT RESEARCHA^OCIATES
; 6 B^KEB. STREET • NEW YORK CITY 10012 • PHONE: AJ WE8ERMAN (212) 477-6543 ‘ «

^r" / - ""^i^s^^ . IPS registry
&OIA/CIA - 7777-
Washington, .D.C., ^ 

/

r-: Mr. Savage and Mr. Wilson:

I am still awaiting an answer to my letter regarding information on 
:;ANIEL L. CARSWELL. Your co-operation in this matter would be made public 
hvald Mr. Carswell, if he is still alive, be brought to justice for his 
les in the Martin Luther King and JFK assassinations.

"Daniel L. Carswell" may be identical with BRUCE N. CARSWELL who 
’AS Assistant Army Attache, Warsaw, Poland 1957 to July 1960, approximately 
uonths before "Daniel Carswell" was arrested in Havana. Upon his release • 

...wcpaper headlines read-"CIA Agent Slips Through" and he is mentioned in
• rveral of Ross and Wises books. .

I intend to enlist Dick Gregory in my attempt to obtain this informa- 
’on from you along with James Earl Ray, who I will visit with shortly.

'.:.r deadline is November 22, 1977.

Under the Provisions of the FOIA/PA I would like to obtain copies of 
’ "‘1-219782. See enclosed document. This lady was receiving payments from 

..i CIA via the American Embassy in Moscow around the same time Oswald

The Carter Administration has ordered it’s goverment agencies to 
ush for maximum disclosure. Yet after all my FOIA requests all I have 
.^.oived is the documents you disseminate to everyone on the "OSWALD" 
?’-/•., one newspaper clipping on a Smoke-In that mentions me and a few 
■ozen pages on a different faction of Y.I.P. Is this "maximum disclosure"?

Under the provisions of the FOI/PA I would like to obtain copies of 
.ny and all documents the CIA has in its possession on:

V WILLIAM PAWLEY
CARLOS PRIO SOCCARRAS ' . -

.Inclosed please find proof that- both of these men are dead.

ailjiJ tC- -
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JWTR9VE0 TOR RELEASE 1993 '
Cifl HISTORICAL OEWPHWM .



'M

'A:

V I

'Is

OFFICIAL RECEIPT
METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY - FLORIDA . No. 898478

' j CASH

i checks;_____________  
• TOTAL ^■/^

DATE

&

®

i RECEIVED FROM

ADDRESS i

FOR

CONTROL NO.

BATCH NO.

0) DOLLARS, $

FUND ------------------------- ------------------------------------------

dept. MEBML EXAMINER'S OFFICE BY
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